
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.16, No.6, Nov-December, 2019 

 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Ahmedabad Library Network 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2019-2020 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

December, 2019                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

 
 

I N D E X 
 

S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 57, 2019  Issue 7-8 4 
2 College & Undergraduate Libraries Volume 26, 2019 Issue-4  4 
3 College & Undergraduate Libraries Volume 26, 2019 Issue-3 4 
4 Digital Library Perspectives Volume 35 Issue 3/4 5 
5 Information and Learning Sciences Volume 120 Issue 11/12  5 
6 Information and Learning Sciences Volume 120 Issue 9/10  6 
7 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 47 Issue 4 7 
8 Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship Volume 24, 2019 Issue 1-2 8 
9 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 31, 2019 Issue-4 9 
10 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 19, 2019 Issue-4  9 
11 Journal of Interlibrary Loan, Document Delivery & 

Electronic Reserve Volume 28, 2019 Issue 1-2 
10 

12 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 23 Issue 9  11 
13 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 23 Issue 8 12 
14 Journal of Library Metadata Volume 19, 2019 Issue 3-4 13 
15 Library Hi Tech Volume 37 Issue 4 14 
16 Library Hi Tech News Volume 36 Issue 10 16 
17 Medical Reference Services Quarterly Volume 38, 2019 Issue-4 17 
18 Music Reference Services Quarterly Volume 22, 2019 Issue-4 17 
19 Online Information Review Volume 43 Issue 7 18 
20 Public Library Quarterly Volume 38, 2019 Issue-4 20 
21 Reference Services Review Volume 47 Issue 4 20 
22 Reference Services Review Volume 47 Issue 3 22 
23 Science & Technology Libraries Volume 38, 2019 Issue-4 23 
24 Technical Services Quarterly Volume 37, 2020 issue-1 23 
25 The Bottom Line Volume 32 Issue 4  24 
26 The Electronic Library Volume 37 Issue 6 25 
27 The Electronic Library Volume 37 Issue 5  26 
28 The Information Society Volume 36, 2020 Issue-1 27 
39 Keywords  29-36 
 

   
 
 



4 

 

Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 
  Volume 57, 2019  Issue 7-8 
   
1 Title : Cat Doc Hack Doc: Tools and Processes for Managing Documentation Lifecycle, 

Workflows, and Accessibility  

 Author : Kristi Bergland, Kalan Knudson Davis & Stacie Traill 
   
2 Title : Russian, Japanese, and Latin Oh My! Using Technology to Catalog Non-English 

Language Titles 

 Author : Joy DuBose  

   
3 Title : Batter Up: Classifying Pre-World War II Baseball Cards Using Dewey Decimal  

 Author : Matthew Meyer  

   
4 Title : Thai Catalogers’ Use and Perception of Cataloging Standards  

 Author : Hollie White & Songphan Choemprayong 
   
  College & Undergraduate Libraries  

  Volume 26, 2019 Issue-4 
   
5 Title : An interview with Whitney Levandusky, Attorney and Advisor, with the U.S. Copyright 

Office’s Office of Public Information and Education  

 Author : Whitney Levandusky & Carla Myers 
   
6 Title : Reframing library student employment as a high-impact practice: Implications from 

case studies  

 Author : Erin Rinto,  Rosan Mitola & Kate Otto 
   
7 Title : Introducing first-year and transfer students to a college library with a historical mystery 

from the special collections  

 Author : Robin Camille Davis  

   
  College & Undergraduate Libraries 
  Volume 26, 2019 Issue-3 
   
8 Title : Hitting it out of the park with game-based learning for FYEs and libraries  

 Author : Melody Dale, Denise Wetzel & Justin Kani 
   
9 Title : Library involvement in an autism support program: A case study  

 Author : J. J. Pionke, Stacey Knight-Davis & John S. Brantley 
   
10 Title : Building student employability through interdisciplinary collaboration: an Australian 

Case Study 

 Author : Serene Lin-Stephens, Josette M. Kubicki, Fiona Jones, Martin J. Whiting, John 
Uesi& Matthew W. Bulbert 
 



5 

 

  Digital Library Perspectives 
  Volume 35 Issue 3/4 
   
11 Title : Use of Koha-integrated library system by higher education institutions in Malawi  

 Author : Aubrey Chaputula, Allan Kanyundo 
   
12 Title : “Libraries motors of change” and the social role of (digital) libraries for their 

communities: Interview with IFLA President Glòria Pérez-Salmerón  

 Author : Mario Coffa 

   
13 Title : Mining the treasure of palm leaf manuscripts through information retrieval techniques  

 Author : Bhupendra Singh, Neelu Jyoti Ahuja 
   
14 Title : Semantic annotation and harvesting of federated scholarly data using ontology’s  

 Author : Dimitrios A. Koutsomitropoulos  

   
15 Title : An assessment of digital literacy skills and knowledge-based competencies among 

librarians working in university libraries in Africa 

 Author : Ebikabowei Emmanuel Baro, Onyedikachi G. Obaro, Emetarom Doris Aduba 
   
16 Title : Level of satisfaction and utilization of EBSCO host among UPHSL students and 

faculty 

 Author : Elizabeth Malabanan, Arlyn Bayeng 
   
17 Title : Strategies for inclusive and safe education using virtual reality: from the digital library 

perspective 

 Author : Lourdes Díaz-López, Javier Tarango Ortiz, Claudia-Patricia Contreras 
   
18 Title : Digital information resources: use and perceptions of deaf and hearing students  

 Author : Abdoulaye Kaba, Ziyad K. Ellala 
   
19 Title : Perceived value of social media in students’ participation in social movement: A 

developing country perspective  

 Author : Shohana Akter, Md. Anwarul Islam 
   
20 Title : Mining archival genealogy databases to gain new insights into broader historical 

issues 

 Author : Kim Abildgren 

   
  Information and Learning Sciences 
  Volume 120 Issue 11/12 
   
21 Title : The landscape of research on learning in low-tech environments  

 Author : Kathleen Campana, Naresh Kumar Agarwal 
 Keywords :  Learning, Information rich, Pedagogy, Learning environmen, Scoping review, Low 

tech 



6 

 

   
22 Title : Connecting moments of creativity, computational thinking, collaboration and new 

media literacy skills  

 Author : Xanthippi Tsortanidou, Thanasis Daradoumis, Elena Barberá 
 Keywords :  Collaboration, Creativity, Computational thinking, Imagination, Low-technology, 

Information-rich, New media skills 
   
23 Title : An iterative process for developing digital gratified sexual health education for 

adolescent students in low-tech settings  

 Author : Hussein Haruna, Zamzami Zainuddin, Robin R. Mellecker, Samuel K.W. Chu, Xiao Hu 
 Keywords :  Design-based research, Sub-Saharan Africa, Participatory design, Digital health 

game, Digital-savvy adolescents, Gamified learning, Iterative cycle, Sexual health 
education, Low-tech settings, New media skills  

   
24 Title : A study of Veterinary Scholars’ Perception of MOOCs  

 Author : Kutty Kumar 

 Keywords :  Online, MOOCs, Learning, Information dissemination, Knowledge seekers, Veterinary 
science 

   
25 Title : Students’ use of digital learning resources: diversity, motivations and challenges  

 Author : Swiga Alphonce, Kelefa Mwantimwa 
 Keywords :  Digital learning resources, Digital information resources, Online resources, Electronic 

resources, Diversity, Motivations 
   
26 Title : Use of e-resources by unmotivated students: a success story from a library in Russia  

 Author : Valentina Vasilyeva, Valeria Vasilyeva 
 Keywords :  Marketing in libraries, Higher education, E-resource, Academic libraries, Library users, 

Learning, Information literacy, Unmotivated students, Scientific library, Subscription to 
e-resources, Verified content, Attention triggers, High-technology classroom 

   
27 Title : The effects of gratified flipped instruction on learner performance and need 

satisfaction: A study in a low-tech setting  

 Author : Zamzami Zainuddin, Muhammad Shujahat, Samuel K.W. Chu, Hussein 
Haruna, Ratna Farida 

 Keywords :  Motivation, Gasification, Achievement, Flipped classroom, Low-tech settings, Basic 
needs satisfaction, Gamified flipped classroom 

   
  Information and Learning Sciences 
  Volume 120 Issue 9/10 
   
28 Title : Collaborative inquiry play: A design case to frame integration of collaborative problem 

solving with story-centric games  

 Author : Asmalina Saleh, Cindy E. Hmelo-Silver, Krista D. Glazewski, Bradford Mott, Yuxin 
Chen, Jonathan P. Rowe, James C. Lester 

 Keywords :  Play, Socially shared regulated learning, Problem-based learning, Collaborative 
inquiry, Game-based learning, Complex systems 

   



7 

 

29 Title : Game-based structural debriefing: How can teachers design game-based curricula for 
systems thinking? 

 Author : Yoon Jeon Kim, Oleg Pavlov 
 Keywords :  Systems thinking, STEM, System dynamics, Game-based learning, Design-based 

research, Video games, Causal diagrams, Structural debriefing 
   
30 Title : Designing for mathematical play: failure and feedback  

 Author : Caro Williams-Pierce 

 Keywords :  Failure, Feedback, Videogames, Cognitive tutors, Digital environments, Mathematical 
play 

   
31 Title : The impact of different play activity designs on students’ embodied learning  

 Author : Bria Davis, Xintian Tu, Chris Georgen, Joshua A. Danish, Noel Enyedy 
 Keywords :  Activity theory, Play, Embodiment, Mixed reality, Computer supported collaborative 

learning, Teacher mediation 
   
32 Title : High school students’ role-playing for identity exploration: findings from virtual city 

planning  

 Author : Aroutis Foster, Mamta Shah, Amanda Barany, Hamideh Talafian 
 Keywords :  Informal learning, Epistemic network analysis, Identity exploration, PCaRD, Projective 

reflection, Quantitative ethnography 
   
33 Title : Dropping in to game design: Iterations of a skate park physics game for a children’s 

museum exhibit  

 Author : Benjamin M. DeVane, Jeremy Dietmeier, Kristen Missall, Salloni Nanda, Michala 
Cox, Ben J. Miller, Ethan Valentine, Deb M. Dunkhase 

 Keywords :  Collaboration, Game design, Intergenerational learning, Interface design, Informal 
learning environments, Learning games, Library and information science, 
Librarianship/library management, Library and information services 

   
  Information Discovery and Delivery 
  Volume 47 Issue 4 
   
34 Title : Is learning anytime, anywhere a good strategy for success? Identifying successful 

spatial-temporal patterns of on-the-job and full-time students  

 Author : Xu Du, Juan Yang, Brett Shelton, Jui-Long Hung 
 Keywords :  Online learning, Student performance, Entropy analysis, Full-time students, On-the-

job students, Spatial-temporal patterns 
   
35 Title : Exploring the relationship of university students’ educational variables and the degree 

of their use of virtual social networks 

 Author : Mansour Jalali, Asgarali Bouyer 
 Keywords :  Regression, Cultural dimensions, Social networks, University students, Educational 

quality, Educational learning 
   
36 Title : Do all metrics correlate with citations? A study based on the 1,000 most-cited articles  

 Author : Ali Ouchi, Mohammad Karim Saberi, Nasim Ansari, Leila Hashempour, Alireza 



8 

 

Isfandyari-Moghaddam 
 Keywords :  Social media, Bibliometrics, All metrics, Nature, Alternative metrics, Highly cited 

articles 
   
37 Title : Technology integration for students’ information and digital literacy education in 

academic libraries 

 Author : Muhammad Rafi, Zheng JianMing, Khurshid Ahmad 
 Keywords :  ICT, Digital literacy, Information literacy, Digital inclusion, Virtual learning, Computer 

literacy 
   
38 Title : Understanding second grader’s computational thinking skills in robotics through their 

individual traits 

 Author : Youngkyun Baek, Dazhi Yang, Yibo Fan 
 Keywords :  Self-efficacy, Intrinsic motivation, Robotics, Extrinsic motivation, Coding achievement, 

Computational thinking skills 
   
39 Title : Examining similarities and differences of citation patterns between monographs and 

papers: a case in biology and computer science  

 Author : Yuzhuo Wang, Chengzhi Zhang 
 Keywords :  Academic monograph, Academic paper, Characteristic of citation content, 

Characteristic of reference, Citation content analysis, Citation pattern comparing 
   
40 Title : Transformational leadership and innovation in teaching and learning activities: the 

mediation effect of knowledge management  

 Author : Sugunah Supermane 

 Keywords :  Transformational leadership, Information management, SEM, Knowledge 
management, Teacher education, Teaching and learning innovation 

   
41 Title : Understanding e WOM of Chinese Governments information service: a perceived 

value-based perspective  

 Author : Zhen Zhang, Haihua Chen, Bo Xiao 
 Keywords :  Social identity, EWOM, Micro blogs, Perceived value, Government affairs, Effort cost, 

Herd effect 
   
  Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship  

  Volume 24, 2019 Issue 1-2 
   
42 Title : Introducing information literacy into a marketing budget class assignment: A  study  

 Author : Esther L. Gil 

   
43 Title : Mapping industry standards and integration opportunities in business management 

curricula 

 Author : Margaret Phillips, Heather Howard, Alyson Vaaler & David E. Hubbard 
   
44 Title : BKLYN fashion academy: a case study of a public library program supporting fashion 

entrepreneurs 

 Author : Tim Tully  



9 

 

  Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship 
  Volume 31, 2019 Issue-4 
   
45 Title : Google vs. library databases: Engaging twenty-first century undergraduate students in 

critical thinking  

 Author : Bernadette M. López-Fitzsimmons & Kanu A. Nagra 
   
46 Title : Rejecting the criminal narrative: Designing a plagiarism avoidance tutorial  

 Author : Kelly Diamond  

   
47 Title : The views of scholars on the effects of subscription costs to e-journals in an academic 

health & life sciences library: a case study  

 Author : Aaron James Worsley  

   
48 Title : Tips from the trenches  

 Author : Denise A. Garofalo  

   
49 Title : “A Lot of Flexibility within the Structure”: Academic Library Collection Development & 

E-Resources Management from an Athletics Perspective  

 Author : Randall A. Lowe  

   
50 Title : Adopting a Method to Evaluate Bibliographic Electronic Resource Title Sets of 

Metadata 

 Author : Jennifer Eustis (Metadata Librarian)  

   
51 Title : Automatic Holdings Updates in Alma 

 Author : Kristen Fredericksen 

   
52 Title : Hitting the Target: How Mississippi State University Libraries Improved Electronic 

Resource Processing and Workflows  

 Author : Bonnie Thornton 

   
53 Title : Block chain: The New Technology and its Applications for Libraries  

 Author : Li Zhang  

   
  Journal of Hospital Librarianship  

  Volume 19, 2019 Issue-4 
   
54 Title : Consumer Health and the Hospital Library- A Literacy Initiative  

 Author : Jessica L. Callaway  

   
55 Title : Video Productions at Saint Joseph Hospital: A Teaching Hospital in Denver, CO  

 Author : Karen K. Wells & T. B. Rockwood 
 

   



10 

 

56 Title : Change in Information Professionals’ Satisfaction with Discovery Services  

 Author : Marilyn Gerette Teolis, Priscilla L. Stephenson, Mary Virginia Taylor  
   
57 Title : Evidence Based Nursing Practice: The Challenges of Health Care and Cultural 

Diversity  

 Author : David E. Coleman  

   
58 Title : Cultural Issues in the Consumer Health Library  

 Author : Angela F. Tucker 

   
59 Title : Unique Services Available from the Hospital Library  

 Author : Caroline Marshall & Helen-Ann Brown Epstein 
   
60 Title : Vetting the Evidence: Librarian Involvement in Health System Clinical Practice Council  

 Author : Andrew Crow & Anna Briggs Kleckner 
   
61 Title : Building an Online Framework to Guide Residents through ACGME Required 

Scholarly Activities  

 Author : Lindsay Blake, Jennie Kirby & Jennifer White 
   
62 Title : Reflections on Four Decades in a Hospital Library  

 Author : Michael Heyd  

   
  Journal of Interlibrary Loan, Document Delivery & Electronic Reserve  

  Volume 28, 2019 Issue 1-2 
   
63 Title : Due Dates and Loan Periods: The Impact on Faculty and Graduate Research  

 Author : Dan Schoonover, Velma Smith & James Elliott 
   
64 Title : We See a Rainbow: Resource Sharing and Reference Services Working Together  

 Author : Xuan Pang & Teresa E. Maceira 
   
65 Title : A Low-Cost National Cooperative Store: The CONZUL Experience  

 Author : Philip Calvert  

   
66 Title : Unnecessary Requests: Examining Patrons’ Reliance on Interlibrary Loan for 

Electronically Owned Items at an Academic Library  

 Author : Troy W. Espe & Rebecca M. Wisniewski 
   
67 Title : The Effects of Targeted Instruction and Other Interventions on the Interlibrary Loan 

Use Patterns of Historians and Their Students  

 Author : David C. Murray & Bethany B. Sewell 
   

 
 



11 

 

  Journal of Knowledge Management 
  Volume 23 Issue 9 
   
68 Title : Knowledge accumulation, development potential and efficiency evaluation: an 

example using the Hainan free trade zone  

 Author : Malin Song, Jing Wang, Shuhong Wang, Danqing Zhao 
 Keywords :  Performance measurement 
   
69 Title : When knowledge management matters: interplay between green human resources 

and eco-efficiency in the financial service industry  

 Author : Silvana de Souza Moraes, Charbel Jose Chiappetta Jabbour, Rosane A.G. 
Battistelle, Jonny Mateus Rodrigues, Douglas S.W. Renwick, Cyril Foropon, David 
Roubaud 

 Keywords :  Energy management, Environmental knowledge, Financial services, Emerging 
economies, Green human resource management 

   
70 Title : Investigating dynamic capabilities, agility and knowledge management within EMNEs-

longitudinal evidence from Europe 

 Author : Vijay Pereira, Kamel Mellahi, Yama Temouri, Swetketu Patnaik, Mohammad 
Roohanifar 

 Keywords :  UK 
   
71 Title : Innovation network, technological learning and innovation performance of high-tech 

cluster enterprises 

 Author : Xiongfeng Pan, Ma Lin Song, Jing Zhang, Guangyou Zhou 
 Keywords :  Innovation network, Innovation performance, High-tech cluster enterprises, 

Technological learning 
   
72 Title : Exchange characteristics, capability upgrading and innovation performance: evidence 

from Latin America 

 Author : N. Nuruzzaman, Deeksha Singh 
 Keywords :  Knowledge management, Resources and capabilities, Innovation performance, 

Customer driven innovation, Exchange relationships 
   
73 Title : Communication, coordination, decision-making and knowledge-sharing: a case study 

in construction management  

 Author : Moza Tahnoon Al Nahyan, Amrik Sohal, Yaser Hawas, Brian Fildes 
 Keywords :  Decision making, Construction industry, Coordination, Knowledge sharing, 

Communication 
   
74 Title : Impact of IS agility and HR systems on job satisfaction: an organizational information 

processing theory perspective  

 Author : Shivam Gupta, Sameer Kumar, Shampy Kamboj, Bharat Bhushan, Zongwei Luo 
 Keywords :  Organizational information processing theory 
   
75 Title : Key factors influencing knowledge sharing practices and its relationship with 

organizational performance within the oil and gas industry  



12 

 

 Author : Arif Abdelwhab Ali, Dhanapal Durai Dominic Panneer selvam, Lori Paris, Angappa 
Gunasekaran 

 Keywords :  Knowledge management 
   
76 Title : Barriers, practices, methods and knowledge management tools in startups  

 Author : Fábio Lotti Oliva, Masaaki Kotabe 
 Keywords :  Knowledge management, Dynamic capabilitiesDynamic capabilities, Startups, 

Coworking spaces 
   
77 Title : An investigation into agile learning processes and knowledge sharing practices to 

prevent identity theft in the online retail organizations  

 Author : Mahmood Shah, Abdullah Maitlo, Paul Jones, Yahaya Yusuf 
 Keywords :  Information security, Knowledge sharing, Case study, Identity theft, Staff awareness, 

Agile learning 
   
78 Title : MNC strategy, knowledge transfer context, and knowledge flow in MNEs  

 Author : Ajai S. Gaur, Hongjia Ma, Baoshan Ge 
 Keywords :  MNCs, Institutional distance, Knowledge transfer, National differences, Foreign 

subsidiaries 
   
79 Title : Dynamic impact of social network on knowledge contribution loafing in mobile 

collaboration: a hidden Markov model  

 Author : Shan Jiang, Xi Zhang, Yihang Cheng, Dongming Xu, Patricia Ordoñez De 
Pablos, Xuyan Wang 

 Keywords :  Hidden markov model, Network centrality, Knowledge contribution loafing, Mobile 
collaboration 

   
  Journal of Knowledge Management 
  Volume 23 Issue 8 
   
80 Title : The performance implications of knowledge management and strategic alignment of 

MNC subsidiaries  

 Author : Marina Dabic, Timothy Kiessling 
 Keywords :  Croatia, Knowledge management, MNC, MNC Subsidiaries 
   
81 Title : Are we in this together? Knowledge hiding in teams, collective pro social motivation 

and leader-member exchange  

 Author : Katja Babič, Matej Černe, Catherine E. Connelly, Anders Dysvik, Miha Škerlavaj 
 Keywords :  (Collective) Prosocial motivation, Knowledge hiding in teams, Social and economic 

leader-member exchange 
   
82 Title : Share or send and receive? The impact of team knowledge outflow/inflow with IT 

support on performance 

 Author : Junyeong Lee, Jinyoung Min, Chanhee Kwak, L.G. Pee, Heeseok Lee 
 Keywords :  Team management, Empirical study, IT support, Knowledge inflow, Knowledge 

outflow, Team diversity in knowledge flow, Ambidexterity 
   



13 

 

83 Title : Organizational prerequisites for knowledge creation and sharing: empirical evidence 
from Serbia 

 Author : Vesna Stojanović-Aleksić, Jelena Erić Nielsen, Aleksandra Bošković 
 Keywords :  Organizational culture, Knowledge management, Knowledge sharing, Organizational 

design, Knowledge creation, Organizational structure, Organic design 
   
84 Title : Value creation through big data application process management: the case of the oil 

and gas industry 

 Author : Muhammad Saleem Sumbal, Eric Tsui, Irfan Irfan, Muhammad Shujahat, Elaine 
Mosconi, Murad Ali 

 Keywords :  Big data, Trends, Challenges, Oil and gas, Value creation, Knowledge creation, 
Business process, Knowledge implementation 

   
85 Title : Arousing a positive climate for knowledge sharing through moral lens: the mediating 

roles of knowledge-centered and collaborative culture  

 Author : Hui Lei, Nguyen Khoi Do, Phong Ba Le 
 Keywords :  Knowledge-centred culture, Ethical leadership, Collaborative culture, Explicit 

knowledge sharing, Tacit knowledge sharing 
   
86 Title : Are there any antecedents of top-down knowledge hiding in firms? Evidence from the 

United Arab Emirates 

 Author : Atif Saleem Butt, Ahmad Bayiz Ahmad 
 Keywords :  Knowledge hiding, Case study, Knowledge hiding, Qualitative research, Top-down 

management 
   
87 Title : Greater associative knowledge variety in crowd sourcing platforms leads to generation 

of novel solutions by crowds  

 Author : Arvind Malhotra, Ann Majchrzak 
 Keywords :  Innovation, Creativity, Knowledge creation, Knowledge sharing, Dynamic 

organizations 
   
88 Title : Linking knowledge sharing to innovative behavior: the moderating role of collectivism  

 Author : Qian Ya Pian, Hui Jin, Hui Li 
 Keywords :  Collectivism, Innovative behavior, Behavior-oriented knowledge sharing, Epistemic 

motivation, Pro-social motivation 
   
  Journal of Library Metadata 

  Volume 19, 2019 Issue 3-4 
   
89 Title : In Search of Zorn/When Metadata Isn’t Enough: Rescuing the Experiences of Black 

Women Through Statistical Modeling  

 Author : Nicole M. Brown, Ruby Mendenhall, Michael Black, Mark Van Moer, Karen 
Flynn, Malaika McKee, Assata Zerai, Ismini Lourentzou & ChengXiang Zhai 

   
90 Title : Library Metadata Standards and Linked Data Services: An Introduction to Arab and 

International Organizations  

 Author : Sherine Eid  



14 

 

   
91 Title : Core Metadata Element Recommendations for Institutional Repositories at Texas 

A&M University Libraries  

 Author : Jeannette Ho & Charity Stokes 
   
92 Title : The Future of Authority Control: Issues and Trends in the Linked Data Environment  

 Author : Lihong Zhu 

   
  Library Hi Tech 
  Volume 37 Issue 4 
   
93 Title : The context and state of open source software adoption in US academic libraries  

 Author : Namjoo Choi, Joseph A. Pruett 
 Keywords :  Academic libraries, University libraries, USA, Survey, Open source software, 

Information technology adoption 
   
94 Title : A review of the open-access scenario in Afghanistan  

 Author : Vrushali Sainath Dandawate, Dhanamjaya M. 
 Keywords :  Open access, Afghanistan, Open access development Afghanistan 
   
95 Title : Retrospective analysis of a sustainable 3D printing service in an academic library  

 Author : Jean Louise Bossart, Sara Russell Gonzalez, Neelam Bharti 
 Keywords :  Academic libraries, Sustainability 
   
96 Title : Serious games for information literacy: a scoping review and design recommendations  

 Author : Alex C. Urban  

 Keywords :  Information literacy, Library instruction, Learning, Game-based learning, Research 
skills, Serious games 

   
97 Title : Research on makers’ knowledge space construction by libraries  

 Author : Wei Liang, Zhangping Lu, Guifeng Liu, Wencheng Su 
 Keywords :  Library services, Communication technologies, Maker, Knowledge demand, 

Knowledge space, Makerspace 
   
98 Title : The potential of web components for libraries  

 Author : Judith Wusteman 

 Keywords :  Libraries, Library services 
   
99 Title : Undergraduate students use of mobile apps to search library catalogs  

 Author : Shih-chuan Chen 

 Keywords :  User behaviour, Mobile devices, Mobile library services, Mobile library, Catalog 
search, Mobile library application,  

   
100 Title : Wearable computing in libraries – applications that meet the needs of users and 

librarians  



15 

 

 Author : Magdalena Wójcik  

 Keywords :  Library services, Librarians, Information technologies, Mobile technologies, Quantified 
self, Wearable computing 

   
101 Title : A survey of time based approaches for linked data  

 Author : Erik Radio  

 Keywords :  Information retrieval, Technology, Metadata, Ontology’s, Resource description 
framework, Bibliographic standards 

   
102 Title : Supporting successful data sharing practices in earthquake engineering  

 Author : Shuheng Wu, Adam Worrall 
 Keywords :  Data sharing, Data ownership, Data practices, Data repositories, Earthquake 

engineering 
   
103 Title : Making the future makers: Maker space curriculum in library and information science 

graduate programs and continuing education 

 Author : Monica Grace Maceli  

 Keywords :  Information technology, Libraries, Continuing education, Maker spaces, Librarian 
competencies, Librarian education 

   
104 Title : Uncovering diffusion trends in computer science and physics publications  

 Author : Tehmina Amjad, Ayesha Ali 
 Keywords :  Computer science, Information flow, Physics 
   
105 Title : Library capacity for data curtain services: a US national survey  

 Author : Ayoung Yoon, Devan Ray Donaldson 
 Keywords :  Library services, Organizational capacity, Data curtain, Data services, Library 

capacity, National survey 
   
106 Title : Application of public block chain to control the immutability of data in online scientific 

periodicals 

 Author : Ivan Tarkhanov, Denis Fomin-Nilov, Michael Fomin 
 Keywords :  Ethereum, Blockchainified science, Crossmark, Immutability, Public blockchain, 

Scientific periodicals 
   
107 Title : Analysis of EZ proxy server logs to visualize research activity in Curtin’s online library  

 Author : Pauline Joseph, Aaron Justin Kent, Peter Damian Green, Matthew Robinson, Amanda 
Bellenger 

 Keywords :  Academic libraries, User-centered design, Collection management, Information 
resources management, Data visualization, EZ proxy server logs 

   
108 Title : Continuing education and professional development of library staff involved with 

maker spaces 

 Author : Jennifer Horton 

 Keywords :  Technology, Professional development, Continuing education, Library, Maker space, 
Maker 

   



16 

 

109 Title : Haptic technology – potential for library services  

 Author : Magdalena Wójcik  

 Keywords :  Emerging technologies, Hap tic technology, Information technologies, Modern 
librarianship, Library services, Library trends 

   
110 Title : Bibliometric analysis of the papers on urban education  

 Author : Jinyu Chen, Xindong Ye, Min Chen, Ye Liang 
 Keywords :  Databases, Library management, Data analysis, Data handling, Education, Database 

management systems 
   
111 Title : Knowledge management and e-learning in virtual learning community based on social 

network analysis  

 Author : Yazhong Deng, Wei Sun, Min Chen, Yuan Yang 
 Keywords :  Data analysis, Distance learning, Knowledge management, Learning methods, 

Hypertext markup language, Knowledge mining 
   
112 Title : An IoT-based risk warning system for smart libraries  

 Author : Yi Xie, Jia Liu, Shufan Zhu, Dazhi Chong, Hui Shi, Yong Chen 
 Keywords :  Risk managemen, Internet of Things (IoT), Building automation, Library construction, 

Library renovation, Industrial information integration engineering 
   
113 Title : Web-based health information seeking: A small-scale comparative study between 

Finnish and South African university students  

 Author : Annika Rantala, Heidi Enwald, Sandy Zinn 
 Keywords :  Internet, Information seeking 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 36 Issue 10 
   
114 Title : Indiegogo and kick starter: crowd funding innovative technology and ideas for libraries  

 Author : Martin Kesselman, Wilson Esquivel 
 Keywords :  Ideas, New technologies, Academic libraries, Public libraries, Library outreach, Crowd 

funding 
   
115 Title : Technology has all the answers, but we must start thinking about asking the right 

questions 

 Author : Andy Tattersall 

   
116 Title : “Through the looking glass: envisioning new library technologies” streaming video 

services: future of information, future of libraries – Part 1  

 Author : Peter Fernandez 

   
117 Title : Two fast prototypes of web-based augmented reality enhancement for books  

 Author : Dan Lou  

 Keywords :  Libraries, Technology, J query, Web-based barcode reader, Augmented reality, API, 
Web-based AR, Web-based barcode scanner, Maker less AR, Marker-based AR,   



17 

 

  Medical Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 38, 2019 Issue-4 
   
118 Title : Using a Reflexive Process to Investigate Organizational Change: The Use of the 

Research Spider Matrix  

 Author : Ardis Hanson, Krystal Bullers, Allison M. Howard, Randall L. Polo, Stephanie M. 
Tomlinson & John J. Orriola 

   
119 Title : Engaging Students in Searching the Literature 

 Author : Carol Shannon  

   
120 Title : Ramification of a Mobile Applications Lecture in a Pharmacy Course  

 Author : Emily P. Jones & Christopher S. Wisniewski 
   
121 Title : How Medical Students Discover and Use Medical Information Tools  

 Author : Margaret A. Hoogland 

   
   
122 Title : Flu View and Flu Net: Tools for Influenza Activity and Surveillance  

 Author : Deborah H. Charbonneau & LaTeesa N. James 
   
123 Title : Putting Misinformation Under a Microscope: Exploring Technologies to Address 

Predatory False Information Online  

 Author : Ariel Pomputius 

   
124 Title : Using Contingent Medical Librarians to Address Workforce Staffing Dilemmas  

 Author : Anna Beth Morgan 

   
125 Title : Elevating Evidence-Based Practice: A Multi-Site Workshop Pilot for Nurses  

 Author : Diana Almader-Douglas, Tara Brigham, Lisa Marks & Heather Jett 
   
126 Title : From the Literature 

 Author : Terry Henner 

   
  Music Reference Services Quarterly  

  Volume 22, 2019 Issue-4 
   
127 Title : What High School Students Want to Know about Music: An Information Literacy 

Instruction Course for a High School Music Camp  

 Author : Michael J. Duffy IV  

   
128 Title : Turn Down for What: A Study of Physical and Streamed Media Usage at the 

University of Kansas Libraries  

 Author : Corinne Forstot-Burke 

   



18 

 

129 Title : The Music Archive at the Institute of Papua New Guinea Studies  

 Author : Maureen Russell  

   
130 Title : Putting the ‘I’s’ in RIdIM: International Involvement and Iconographic Images in the 

Database of Association Répertoire International d’Iconographie Musicale (RIdIM)  

 Author : Sean Ferguson & Alan Green 
   
  Online Information Review 
  Volume 43 Issue 7 
   
131 Title : Understanding social media users’ un follow intentions: take We Chat subscriptions as 

an example 

 Author : Ge Zhang, Liang Ma, Xin Zhang, Xiao Yan Ding, Yi Ping Yang 
 Keywords :  Perceived usefulness, Actual cost, Opportunity cost, Unfollow intentions 
   
132 Title : Using social media to explore regional cuisine preferences in China  

 Author : Chengzhi Zhang, Zijing Yue, Qingqing Zhou, Shutian Ma, Zi-Ke Zhang 
 Keywords :  Food culture, Cuisine preferences, Regional similarity, Social media mining 
   
133 Title : Collaborative query reformulation in tourism information search  

 Author : Jia Tina Du, Abu Shamim Mohammad Arif, Preben Hansen 
 Keywords :  Information search, Collaborative information search, Collaborative query 
   
134 Title : Shocking secret you won’t believe! Emotional arousal in click bait headlines: An eye-

tracking analysis  

 Author : Supavich (Fone) Pengnate  

 Keywords :  Eye-tracking, Online news, Arousal, Click bait headlines, Pupillary dilation response 
   
135 Title : Unpackaging stakeholders’ motivation for participating in the social media of the 

higher education sector: A comparison of the European and US experience  

 Author : Laura Saraite-Sariene, María del Mar Gálvez-Rodríguez, Arturo Haro-de-
Rosario, Carmen Caba-Perez 

 Keywords :  Internet, Facebook, Social media, Stakeholders’ online engagement 
   
136 Title : Examining differences among book reviews from various online platforms  

 Author : Chengzhi Zhang, Tiantian Tong, Yi Bu 
 Keywords :  Sentiment analysis, Book evaluation, Aspect-level sentiment analysis, Book impact 

assessments, Online book review, Review mining 
   
137 Title : A comparative analysis of Twitter users who Tweeted on psychology and political 

science journal articles 

 Author : Yanfen Zhou, Jin-Cheon Na 
 Keywords :  Psychology, Machine learning, Scholarly communication, Political science, Twitter 

user profile 
 

   



19 

 

138 Title : Information and knowledge management in higher education institutions: the Polish 
case 

 Author : Marek Deja 

 Keywords :  Higher education, Information management, Knowledge management, Information 
culture, Information behavior 

   
139 Title : The role of flow for mobile advergaming effectiveness  

 Author : Sara Catalán, Eva Martínez, Elaine Wallace 
 Keywords :  Flow, Mobile devices, Brand attitude, Advergaming, Advergames 
   
140 Title : Factors of trust in data reuse  

 Author : Ayoung Yoon, Yoo Young Lee 
 Keywords :  Data reuse, Data curtain, Data service, Scholarly communication, Research data 
   
141 Title : @Digital libraries: harnessing Twitter to build online communities  

 Author : Iris Xie, Jennifer A. Stevenson 
 Keywords :  Digital libraries, Online community, Twitter 
   
142 Title : Developing a mobile SNS addiction scale utilizing factor analysis and the Rasch 

model 

 Author : Xinghua Wang  

 Keywords :  Addiction, Factor analysis, Scale, Mobile SNSs, The Rasch model 
   
143 Title : Why pay? An empirical study of paid-for SQA sites in China  

 Author : Faming Zhang, Qifan Hu, Xupeng Fang 
 Keywords :  Thematic analysis, Paid-for service, Social question and answer, User-generated 

content, Users’ motivation 
   
144 Title : Privacy in the context of reciprocity: conceptualizing users’ choices  

 Author : Ashraf Khalil, Huma Zia, Salam Abdallah 
 Keywords :  Information sharing, Privacy, Social media, Mobile instant messaging 
   
145 Title : @Houston police: an exploratory case of Twitter during Hurricane Harvey  

 Author : Seungwon Yang, Brenton Stewart 
 Keywords :  Social network analysis, Crisis information, Twitter, Policing, Text analysis, Citizen 

interaction 
   
146 Title : Conceptualizing self-documentation  

 Author : Tim Gorichanaz 

 Keywords :  Phenomenology, Document, Autobiography, Philosophy of information, Self-tracking 
 

   
147 Title : How can We Chat contribute to psychosocial benefits? Unpacking mechanisms 

underlying network size, social capital and life satisfaction among sojourners  

 Author : Hua Pang  

 Keywords :  Germany, Life satisfaction, Social capital, WeChat, Network size, Chinese sojourners 



20 

 

  Public Library Quarterly  

  Volume 38, 2019 Issue-4 
   
148 Title : Blue Ocean Strategy: Making a Blue Ocean Shift at Thunder Bay Public Library  

 Author : John Pateman 

   
149 Title : Libraries of Today and Tomorrow: How Architecture Can Help Craft a Responsive 

New Language 

 Author : Ruth Baleiko 

   
150 Title : Change in Libraries: Directions for the Future  

 Author : Paul Hawkins  

   
151 Title : The Challenges and Opportunities of Sustaining Volunteer-Based Rural Libraries  

 Author : Amber Colibaba, Mark W. Skinner & Chris Furgal 
   
152 Title : “Lots of Questions about ‘Fake News’”: How Public Libraries Have Addressed Media 

Literacy, 2016–2018 

 Author : Suzanne S. LaPierre & Vanessa Kitzie 
   
153 Title : Participatory Culture and Collaborative Democracy: The Awesome Libraries Chapter  

 Author : Joshua Finnell  

   
  Reference Services Review 
  Volume 47 Issue 4 
   
154 Title : Library instruction and information literacy 2018  

 Author : Tessa Withorn, Carolyn Caffrey Gardner, Joanna Messer Kimmitt, Jillian 
Eslami, Anthony Andora, Maggie Clarke, Nicole Patch, Karla Salinas Guajardo, Syann 
Lunsford 

 Keywords :  Academic libraries, Information literacy, Library instruction, College libraries, School 
libraries, University libraries 

   
155 Title : Synthesizing a digital badge for chemistry undergraduates  

 Author : Melissa Behney  

 Keywords :  Information literacy, Library instruction,  Academic libraries, Case study, Library 
Instruction West, Digital badges 

   
156 Title : Teaching the information literacy Framework: Creating choose-your-own-adventure 

flip-books 

 Author : Irene Korber, Jodi Shepherd 
   
157 Title : Online active-learning: information literacy instruction for graduate students  

 Author : Sarah Parramore 

   



21 

 

158 Title : Working toward a culture of instructional assessment  

 Author : Meghan Wanucha Smith 

 Keywords :  Organizational culture, Library instruction, Library instruction west, Assessment, 
Teaching, Information literacy instruction, Coordinator syndrome, Culture of 
assessment 

   
159 Title : Charting a path forward in student success  

 Author : Lynn Deeken, Amy Vecchione, Allison Carr, Shelby Hallman, Lara Herzellah, Natalia 
Lopez, Rob Rucker, Michael Alfieri, Deborah Tenofsky, Anne Moore, Nancy 
Fawley, John Glover, Bettina Peacemaker, Amy Pajewski 

 Keywords :  Strategic planning, Academic libraries, Student success, Higher education, 
Educational achievement, Student persistence 

   
160 Title : Developing and assessing a graduate student reference service  

 Author : Robin Canuel, Sandy Hervieux, Veronica Bergsten, Amélie Brault, Rachelle Burke 
 Keywords :  Reference services, Virtual reference, Service delivery, Teaching methods, Training, 

Graduate students 
   
161 Title : Cultural humility in libraries  

 Author : David A. Hurley, Sarah R. Kostelecky, Lori Townsend 
 Keywords :  Library management, Organizational culture, Communication, Diversity, Library 

services, Reference services 
   
162 Title : Breaking out to break through: re-imagining first-year orientations  

 Author : Claire Calderwood Veach  

 Keywords :  Academic libraries, Escape rooms, Breakout EDU, Orientations, Gamification, Game-
based learning 

   
163 Title : What citation patterns reveal about reading research and practice in academic 

libraries  

 Author : Keren Dali, Lindsay McNiff 
 Keywords :  Academic libraries, Interdisciplinarity, Community engagement, Readers’ advisory, 

Leisure reading, Book club 
   
164 Title : Listening and learning: myths and misperceptions about postgraduate students and 

library support 

 Author : Shiobhan Alice Smith, Antje Lubcke, Dean Alexander, Kate Thompson, Christy 
Ballard, Fiona Glasgow 

 Keywords :  Academic libraries, University libraries, Graduates, Library users, Library services, 
Librarians, Outreach, Doctoral students, Postgraduate, Master’s students, Subject 
librarian, Support program   
 

  Reference Services Review 
  Volume 47 Issue 3 
   
165 Title : Navigating student success: learning from the higher education landscape  

 Author : Lynn Deeken, Meggan Press, Angie Thorpe Pusnik, Laura Birkenhauer, Nate 



22 

 

Floyd, Lindsay Miller, Andrew Revelle, Jaclyn Spraetz, Christina Riehman-
Murphy, Christie Flynn, Caitlin Gerrity, Stephanie J. Graves, Sarah LeMire, Anne 
Pemberton, Vonzell DeRico Yeager, Magen Bednar 

 Keywords :  Strategic planning, Higher education, Academic libraries, Student success, 
Educational achievement, Student persistence 

   
166 Title : Information literacy in Utah: a state of the state  

 Author : Anne R. Diekema, Caitlin Gerrity, Paula Mitchell 
 Keywords :  Academic libraries, Library instruction, Information literacy, Instruction, School 

libraries, Information literacy pipeline 
   
167 Title : Cross-institutional collaboration for transfer student success  

 Author : Kaela Casey, Linda Kennedy, Janet Pinkley, Laura Worden 
 Keywords :  Information literacy, Cross-institutional collaboration, Transfer students, Librarian-

faculty collaboration, Student success, Higher education 
   
168 Title : Reiterative reflection in the library instruction classroom  

 Author : Sara Maurice Whitver, Karleigh Knorr Riesen 
 Keywords :  Information literacy, Meta cognition, Reflection, Transfer learning, Composition and 

rhetoric 
   
169 Title : Socially responsible pedagogy: critical information literacy and art  

 Author : Nicole A. Beatty, Ernesto Hernandez 
 Keywords :  Information literacy, Learning communities, Visual literacy, Critical information literacy, 

Critical librarianship, Socially responsible pedagogy 
   
170 Title : Strategic source evaluation: addressing the container conundrum  

 Author : Alyssa Russo, Amy Jankowski, Stephanie Beene, Lori Townsend 
 Keywords :  Academic libraries, Information literacy, Library instruction west, Cognitive authority, 

Information formats, Source evaluation, Threshold concepts, Genre theory, Affect, 
Fact-checking 

   
171 Title : The power of peers: approaches from writing and libraries  

 Author : Bronwen K. Maxson, Michelle E. Neely, Lindsay M. Roberts, Sean M. Stone, M. Sara 
Lowe, Katharine V. Macy, Willie Miller 

 Keywords :  Academic libraries, Case studies, Information literacy, Peer teaching, Peer learning, 
Writing programs 

   
172 Title : Overcoming imposter syndrome: the adventures of two new instruction librarians  

 Author : Jessica Martinez, Meredith Forrey 
 Keywords :  Academic libraries, Culture, Career development, Best practice, Librarianship, 

Instructors 
   
173 Title : On the same page: collaborative research assignment design with graduate teaching 

assistants 

 Author : Maggie Murphy  

 Keywords :  Information literacy, Library instruction, Collaboration, Instructional design, 



23 

 

Assignments,  Graduate teaching assistants 
   
  Science & Technology Libraries  

  Volume 38, 2019 Issue-4 
   
174 Title : Reviews of Science for Science Librarians: Alpha-Gal: The Curious Case of Ticks 

Whose Bite Induces Red Meat Allergies in Humans  

 Author : Tony Stankus 

   
175 Title : Reviews of Science for Science Librarians: Nutritional Epidemiology  

 Author : Tony Stankus 

   
176 Title : From Presenter to Producer: Librarian as Leader of a Departmental Seminar Series  

 Author : Marci D. Brandenburg & Scott Martin 
   
177 Title : Using Statistical Modeling for Collection Development at the Library of the College of 

Engineering of Nanjing Agricultural University  

 Author : Haiying Shao, Heng Zhao, Yuhui Luo, Junjie Ji, Feng Ni & Qingkui Xi 
   
178 Title : The Power of Communication: Increasing Patron Engagement through Outreach and 

Assessment 

 Author : Mikolaj Wilk, Gabriela Garcia, Matthew Frenkel & Lindsay Anderberg 
   
  Technical Services Quarterly  

  Volume 37, 2020 issue-1 
   
179 Title : From Digital Commons to Scholar Profiles: Implementing a New System to Raise 

College Academic Distinction  

 Author : Elise Y. Wong 

   
180 Title : Going the Distance: Incorporating Collection Maintenance into Technical Services in 

an Academic Library 

 Author : Gwen Gregory 

   
181 Title : University Students’ Engagement with Textbooks in Print and E-book Formats  

 Author : Nicole Johnston & Neil Ferguson 
   
182 Title : Libraries and protecting patron privacy  

 Author : Edward M. Corrado 

   
183 Title : Report of the ALCTS Ca MMS Cataloging Norms Interest Group Meeting. American 

Libraries Association Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, January 2019  

 Author : Paul C. Heyde  

   
184 Title : Report of the Authority Control Interest Group Meeting. American Library Association 

Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, January 2019  



24 

 

 Author : Martha Rice Sanders  

   
185 Title : Report of the ALCTS Role of the Professional Librarian in Technical Services Interest 

Group Meeting. American Library Association Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, January 
2019 

 Author : Jennifer W. Bazeley  

   
186 Title : Report of the ALCTS Technical Services Workflow Efficiency Interest Group Meeting. 

American Library Association Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, January 2019  

 Author : TJ Kao 

   
187 Title : Thinking Outside the Book: Research on Non-traditional Cataloging & Classification. A 

Report of the ALCTS Ca MMS Cataloging & Classification Research Interest Group 
Meeting. American Library Association Annual Conference, Washington DC, June 
2019 

 Author : Sai Deng & Becky Skeen 
   
188 Title : Report of the ALCTS Technical Services Managers of Academic Libraries Interest 

Group Meeting. American Library Association Conference, Washington, DC, June 
2019 

 Author : Shannon Tennant  

   
189 Title : Report of the LITA Imagineering Interest Group Meeting, American Library 

Association Annual Conference, Washington, DC. June 2019  

 Author : Dena Heilik  

   
10 Title : Report of the ALCTS Electronic Resources Interest Group Meeting. American Library 

Association Annual Conference, Washington, DC, June 2019  

 Author : Abigail Sparling  

   
191 Title : Digital Scholarship in Digital Conversion. A Report of the ALCTS PARS Digital 

Conversion Interest Group Meeting. American Library Association Conference, 
Washington, DC, June 2019  

 Author : William Schlaack  

   
   
  The Bottom Line 
  Volume 32 Issue 4 
   
195 Title : Innovation strategy and economic sustainability in the hospitality industry  

 Author : Msafiri Njoroge, Wineaster Anderson, Omari Mbura 
 Keywords :  Tanzania, Economic sustainability, Hospitality industry, Innovation strategy, Long-term 

profitability, Sustainable growth 
   
196 Title : Measuring and enhancing organizational creative climate, knowledge sharing, and 

innovative work behavior in startups development  

 Author : Rosintansafinas Munir, Loo-See Beh 



25 

 

 Keywords :  Knowledge sharing, Innovative work behavior, Development, Startups, Individual 
innovativeness, Organizational creative climate 

   
197 Title : Towards corporate transparency: The link between inclusion in a socially responsible 

investment index and investor relations practices  

 Author : Leana Esterhuyse  

 Keywords :  South Africa, Investor relations, Transparency, Sustainability reporting, Legitimacy, 
Corporate communication management, Socially responsible investment index, 
Stakeholders 

198 Title : Bridging the gap between branding and sustainability by fostering brand credibility and 
brand attachment in travellers’ hotel choice 

 Author : Nadzirah Rosli, Norbani Che Ha, Ezlika M. Ghazali 
 Keywords :  Hotel attributes, Brand attachment, Hotel, Brand credibility, Word-of-mouth, Muslim 

travelers, Sustainability 
   
  The Electronic Library 
  Volume 37 Issue 6 
   
199 Title : Building an integrated enhanced virtual research environment metadata catalogue  

 Author : Laurent Remy, Dragan Ivanović, Maria Theodoridou, Athina Kritsotaki, Paul 
Martin, Daniele Bailo, Manuela Sbarra, Zhiming Zhao, Keith Jeffery 

 Keywords :  Online catalogs, CERIF, Virtual research environments, Vocabulary homogenization, 
X3ML tools, Metadata catalog 

   
200 Title : Identification of critical factors for assessing the quality of restaurants using data 

mining approaches 

 Author : Ahsan Mahmood, Hikmat Ullah Khan 
 Keywords :  Classification, Restaurants, Quality assurance, Feature selection, Machine learning 
   
201 Title : A privacy protection approach for XML-based archives management in a cloud 

environment 

 Author : Zongda Wu, Jian Xie, Xinze Lian, Jun Pan 
 Keywords :  Archives management, Digital archives, Privacy protection, Cloud computing,  
   
202 Title : Improving the affective analysis in texts: Automatic method to detect affective intensity 

in lexicons based on Plutchik’s wheel of emotions  

 Author : Carlos Molina Beltrán, Alejandra Andrea Segura Navarrete, Christian Vidal-
Castro, Clemente Rubio-Manzano, Claudia Martínez-Araneda 

 Keywords :  Opinion mining, Affective analysis, Affective Lexicon, Similarity metrics 
   
203 Title : A customer-oriented skin detection and care system in telemedicine applications  

 Author : Wei-Yen Hsu 

 Keywords :  Customer-oriented systems, Support vector machines, Telemedicine 
204 Title : Open source digital library on open educational resources  

 Author : Nur Ahammad 

 Keywords :  Digital libraries, Open educational resources, Institutional repositories, Digital 
archives, Digital storage, Collection management, Content management, Developing 



26 

 

countries 
   
205 Title : ML2S-SVM: multi-label least-squares support vector machine classifiers  

 Author : Shuo Xu, Xin An 
 Keywords :  Support vector machine, Multi-label learning, LS-SVM, Image classification 
   
  The Electronic Library 
  Volume 37 Issue 5 
   
206 Title : Guest editorial  

 Author : Chia-Chen Chen, Carmen Cámara, Kuo-Lun Hsiao, Tien-Yu Hsu, Arun Kumar 
Sangaiah 

   
207 Title : Smart libraries: an emerging and innovative technological habitat of 21st century  

 Author : Sumeer Gul, Shohar Bano 
 Keywords :  Augmented reality, Data mining, Smart technologies, Smart libraries, Blockchain 

technology, Internet of things IOT, Ambient intelligence, Artificial intelligence AI, 
Electronic resource management ERM 

   
208 Title : A technology roadmap study on omni-channel library  

 Author : Hueiju Yu, Yu-Ting Chang, Chih-Ying Chu 
 Keywords :  Omni-channel library, Technology roadmap, Market and technology maturity 
   
209 Title : A blockchain-based trusted security zone architecture  

 Author : Jeong Hoon Jo, Shailendra Rathore, Vincenzo Loia, Jong Hyuk Park 
 Keywords :  Blockchain, Security zone, CCTV, Authentication, IoT, Cyber security 
   
210 Title : Construction of higher education knowledge map in university libraries based on 

MOOC 

 Author : Yazhong Deng  

 Keywords :  Databases, Data analysis, Modelling, Analytical hierarchy process, Hypertext, Data 
administration 

   
211 Title : Effect of synchronous web-based teaching combined with visually creative teaching 

under the background of information science  

 Author : Ruan Li  

 Keywords :  Data analysis, Social networking, Online databases, Synchronous web-based 
teaching, Visually creative teaching, Art, Creativity 

   
212 Title : Effects of digital flipped classroom teaching method integrated cooperative learning 

model on learning motivation and outcome  

 Author : Qiang Jian 

 Keywords :  Learning outcome, Cooperative learning, Digital library, Learning motivation, Flipped 
classroom teaching method 

   
213 Title : Effects of environmental education on environmental ethics and literacy based on 



27 

 

virtual reality technology 

 Author : Qiong Liu, Zhongming Cheng, Min Chen 
 Keywords :  Databases, Data analysis, Data storage, Database management, Virtual reality, 

Environmental education, Environmental ethics, Environmental literacy 
   
214 Title : Surveying the music playback experience of museum audiences based on perceived 

quality and perceived value  

 Author : Xuan Chen 

 Keywords :  Metadata, Data analysis, Technological change, Database management, Data 
communication systems, Data structures,Structural equation models, Music 
experience,  
 

   
215 Title : Continued use intention of lifestyle mobile applications: the Starbucks app in Taiwan  

 Author : Kuo-Lun Hsiao, Kuan-Yu Lin, Yi-Ting Wang, Chun-Hsiung Lee, Zhe-Ming Zhang 
 Keywords :  Utilitarian value, Information systems success model, Mobile application, Continued 

use intention, Privacy and security 
   
216 Title : Investigation on human rights ethics in artificial intelligence researches with library 

literature analysis method 

 Author : Zeyi Miao  

 Keywords :  Artificial intelligence, Countermeasures, Ethical problems, Human rights ethics 
   
  The Information Society  

  Volume 36, 2020 Issue-1 
   
217 Title : “Mobile internet is worse than the internet; it can destroy our community”: Old Order 

Amish and Ultra-Orthodox Jewish women’s responses to cellphone and smartphone 
use 

 Author : Rivka Neriya-Ben Shahar  

   
218 Title : Digital stigma coping strategies: A meta-analytic review of the association between 

health-related stigma dimensions and social support messages shared online  

 Author : Daphna Yeshua-Katz, Stephen A. Rains, Emily B. Peterson & Kevin B. Wright 
   
219 Title : You can’t use this app for that: Exploring off-label use through an investigation of 

Tinder 

 Author : Stefanie Duguay 

   
220 Title : Self-tracking and metric codification in digital infrastructures for scholarly 

communication  

 Author : Jack Andersen & Stine Lomborg 
 
 
 
 
 



28 

 

KEYWORDS ART.  NO. 
Academic libraries 26, 93, 

107, 114,  
Academic monograph 39 

Academic paper 39 

Achievement 27 

ACRL Framework 156 

Activity theory 31 

Actual cost 131 

Addiction 142 

Advergames 139 

Advergaming 139 

Affect 170 

Affective analysis 202 

Affective Lexicon 202 

Afghanistan 94 

Agile learning 77 

Alternative metrics 36 

Altmetrics 36 

Ambidexterity 82 

Ambient intelligence 207 

Analytical hierarchy 
process 

210 

API 117 

Archives management 201 

Arousal 134 

Art 211 

Artificial intelligence 216 

Artificial intelligence AI 207 

Aspect-level sentiment 
analysis 

136 

Assessment 158 

Assignments 173 

Attention triggers 26 

Augmented reality 117, 207 

Authentication 209 

Autobiography 146 

Basic needs satisfaction 27 

Behavior-oriented 
knowledge sharing 

88 

Best practice 172 

Bibliographic standards 101 

Bibliometrics 36 

Big data 84 

Block chain 209 

Block chain technology 207 

Block chainified science 106 

Book club 163 

Book evaluation 136 

Book impact assessments 136 

Books 117 

Brand attachment 198 

Brand attitude 139 

Brand credibility 198 

Breakout EDU 162 

Building automation 112 

Business process 84 

Career development 172 

Case studies 171 

Case study 77, 86, 
155 

Catalog search 99 

Causal diagrams 29 

CCTV 209 

CERIF 199 

Challenges 84 

Characteristic of citation 
content 

39 

Characteristic of reference 39 

Chinese sojourners 147 

Citation content analysis 39 

Citation pattern comparing 39 

Citizen interaction 145 

Classification 200 

Click bait headlines 134 

Cloud computing 201 

Coding achievement 38 

Cognitive authority 170 

Cognitive tutors 30 

Collaboration 22, 33, 
173 

Collaborative culture 85 

Collaborative information 
search 

133 



29 

 

Collaborative inquiry 28 

Collaborative query 133 

Collection management 107,  204 

Collections 117 

Collectivism 88 

College libraries 154 

Communication 73, 161 

Communication 
technologies 

97 

Community engagement 163 

Complex systems 28 

Composition and rhetoric 168 

Computational thinking 22 

Computational thinking 
skills 

38 

Computer literacy 37 

Computer science 104 

Computer supported 
collaborative learning 

31 

Construction industry 73 

Content management 204 

Continued use intention 215 

Continuing education 103, 108 

Cooperative learning 212 

Coordination 73 

Coordinator syndrome 158 

Corporate communication 
management 

197 

Countermeasures 216 

Co working spaces 76 

Creativity 22, 87, 
211 

Crisis information 145 

Critical information literacy 169 

Croatia 80 

Cross-institutional 
collaboration 

167 

Cross mark 106 

Crowd funding 114 

Cuisine preferences 132 

Cultural dimensions 35 

Culture 172 

Culture of assessment 158 

Curriculum 156 

Customer driven 
innovation 

72 

Customer-oriented 
systems 

203 

Cyber security 209 

Data administration 210 

Data analysis 110, 111, 
210, 214 

Data communication 
systems 

214 

Data curation 105, 140 

Data handling 110 

Data mining 207 

Data ownership 102 

Data practices 102 

Data repositories 102 

Data reuse 140 

Data service 140 

Data services 105 

Data sharing 102 

Data storage 213 

Data structures 214 

Data visualization 107 

Database management 213, 214 

Database management 
systems 

110 

Databases 110, 210, 
213 

Decision making 73 

Design-based research 23 

Design-based research 29 

Developing countries 204 

Development 196 

Digital archives 201, 204 

Digital badges 155 

Digital environments 30 

Digital health game 23 

Digital inclusion 37 

Digital information 
resources 

25 

Digital learning resources 25 



30 

 

Digital libraries 141, 204 

Digital library 212 

Digital literacy 37 

Digital storage 204 

Digital-savvy adolescents 23 

Distance learning 111 

Diversity 25, 161 

Doctoral students 164 

Document 146 

Dynamic capabilities 76 

Dynamic organizations 87 

Earthquake engineering 102 

Economic sustainability 195 

Education 110 

Educational achievement 159, 165 

Educational learning 35 

Educational quality 35 

Effort cost 41 

Electronic resource 
management ERM 

207 

Electronic resources 25 

Embodiment 31 

Emerging economies 69 

Emerging technologies 109 

Empirical study 82 

Energy management 69 

Entropy analysis 34 

Environmental education 213 

Environmental ethics 213 

Environmental knowledge 69 

Environmental literacy 213 

Epistemic motivation 88 

Epistemic network analysis 32 

E-resource 26 

Escape rooms 162 

Ethereum 106 

Ethical leadership 85 

Ethical problems 216 

EWOM 41 

Exchange relationships 72 

Explicit knowledge sharing 85 

Extrinsic motivation 38 

Eye-tracking 134 

EZ proxy server logs 107 

Face book 135 

Fact-checking 170 

Factor analysis 142 

Failure 30 

Feature selection 200 

Feedback 30 

Financial services 69 

Flipped classroom 27 

Flipped classroom 
teaching method 

212 

Flow 139 

Food culture 132 

Foreign subsidiaries 78 

Full-time students 34 

Game design 33 

Game-based learning 28, 96, 
162 

Ramification 27, 162 

Gamified flipped classroom 27 

Gamified learning 23 

Genre theory 170 

Germany 147 

Government affairs 41 

Graduate students 160 

Graduate teaching 
assistants 

173 

Graduates 164 

Green human resource 
management 

69 

Hap tic technology 109 

Herd effect 41 

Hidden Markova model 79 

Higher education 26, 138, 
159, 165 

Highly cited articles 36 

High-tech cluster 
enterprises 

71 

High-technology classroom 26 

Hospitality industry 195 



31 

 

Hotel 198 

Hotel attributes 198 

Human rights ethics 216 

Hypertext 210 

Hypertext markup 
language 

111 

ICT 37 

Ideas 114 

Identity exploration 32 

Identity theft 77 

Image classification 205 

Imagination 22 

Immutability 106 

Individual innovativeness 196 

Industrial information 
integration engineering 

112 

Informal learning 32 

Informal learning 
environments 

33 

Information behavior 138 

Information culture 138 

Information dissemination 24 

Information flow 104 

Information formats 170 

Information literacy 26, 37, 96, 
154, 166, 
173 

Information literacy 
instruction 

158 

Information literacy 
pipeline 

166 

Information management 40, 138 

Information resources 
management 

107 

Information retrieval 101 

Information rich 21 

Information search 133 

Information security 77 

Information seeking 113 

Information sharing 144 

Information systems 
success model 

215 

Information technologies 100, 109 

Information technology 103 

Information technology 
adoption 

93 

Information-rich 22 

Innovation 87 

Innovation network 71 

Innovation performance 71, 72 

Innovation strategy 195 

Innovative behavior 88 

Innovative work behaviour 196 

Institutional distance 78 

Institutional repositories 204 

Instruction 166 

Instructional design 173 

Instructors 172 

Interdisciplinary 163 

Interface design 33 

Intergenerational learning 33 

Internet 113, 135 

Internet of Things (IoT) 112 

Internet of things IOT 207 

Intrinsic motivation 38 

Investor relations 197 

IoT 209 

ISBN barcode 117 

IT support 82 

Iterative cycle 23 

J Query 117 

Knowledge contribution 
loafing 

79 

Knowledge creation 83, 84, 87, 
97 

Knowledge hiding 86 

Knowledge hiding in teams 81 

Knowledge implementation 84 

Knowledge inflow 82 

Knowledge management 40, 72, 75, 
80, 83, 
111, 138 

Knowledge mining 111 

Knowledge outflow 82 

Knowledge seekers 24 



32 

 

Knowledge sharing 73, 77, 83, 
87, 196 

Knowledge space 97 

Knowledge transfer 78 

Knowledge-centred culture 85 

Learning 21, 24, 96 

Learning communities 169 

Learning environment 21 

Learning games 33 

Learning methods 111 

Learning motivation 212 

Learning outcome 212 

Legitimacy 197 

Leisure reading 163 

Librarian competencies 103 

Librarian education 103 

Librarian-faculty 
collaboration 

167 

Librarians 100, 164 

Librarianship 172 

Librarianship/library 
management 

33 

Libraries 98, 103, 
117 

Library 108 

Library and information 
science 

33 

Library and information 
services 

33 

Library capacity 105 

Library construction 112 

Library instruction 96, 154, 
158, 173 

Library Instruction West 155 

Library instruction west 158 

Library management 110, 161 

Library outreach 114 

Library renovation 112 

Library services 97, 98, 
109, 161, 
164 

Library trends 109 

Library users 26, 164 

Life satisfaction 147 

Long-term profitability 195 

Low tech 21 

Low-tech settings 23, 27 

Low-technology 22 

LS-SVM 205 

Machine learning 137, 200 

Maker 97, 108 

Maker less AR 117 

Maker space 97, 108 

Maker spaces 103 

Marker-based AR 117 

Market and technology 
maturity 

208 

Marketing in libraries 26 

Master’s students 164 

Mathematical play 30 

Met cognition 168 

Metadata 101, 114 

Metadata catalog 199 

Micro blogs 41 

Mixed reality 31 

MNC 80 

MNC Subsidiaries 80 

MNCs 78 

Mobile application 215 

Mobile collaboration 79 

Mobile devices 99, 139 

Mobile instant messaging 144 

Mobile library 99 

Mobile library application 99 

Mobile library services 99 

Mobile SNSs 142 

Mobile technologies 100 

Modeling 210 

Modern librarianship 109 

MOOCs 24 

Motivation 27 

Motivations 25 

Multi-label learning 205 

Museums 214 



33 

 

Music experience 214 

Muslim travelers 198 

National differences 78 

National survey 105 

Nature 36 

Network centrality 79 

Network size 147 

New media skills 22 

New technologies 114 

Oil and gas 84 

Omni-channel library 208 

Online 24 

Online book review 136 

Online catalogs 199 

Online community 141 

Online databases 211 

Online learning 34 

Online news 134 

Online resources 25 

On-the-job students 34 

Ontology 101 

Open access 94 

Open access development 
Afghanistan 

94 

Open educational 
resources 

204 

Open source software 93 

Opinion mining 202 

Opportunity cost 131 

Organic design 83 

Organizational capacity 105 

Organizational creative 
climate 

196 

Organizational culture 83, 158, 
161 

Organizational design 83 

Organizational information 
processing theory 

74 

Organizational structure 83 

Orientations 162 

Outreach 164 

Paid-for service 143 

Participatory design 23 

PCaRD 32 

Pedagogy 21 

Peer learning 171 

Peer teaching 171 

Perceived usefulness 131 

Perceived value 41 

Performance measurement 68 

Phenomenology 146 

Philosophy of information 146 

Physics 104 

Play 28, 31 

Policing 145 

Political science 137 

Postgraduate 164 

Privacy 144 

Privacy and security 215 

Privacy protection 201 

Problem-based learning 28 

Professional development 108 

Projective reflection 32 

Pro-social motivation 81, 88 

Psychology 137 

Public block chain 106 

Public libraries 114 

Papillary dilation response 134 

Qualitative research 86 

Quality assurance 200 

Quantified self 100 

Quantitative ethnography 32 

Readers’ advisory 163 

Reference services 160, 161 

Reflection 168 

Regional similarity 132 

Regression 35 

Research data 140 

Research skills 96 

Resource description 
framework 

101 

Resources and capabilities 72 

Restaurants 200 



34 

 

Review mining 136 

Risk managemen 112 

Robotics 38 

Satisfaction 214 

Scale 142 

Scholarly communication 137, 140 

School libraries 154, 166 

Scientific library 26 

Scientific periodicals 106 

Scoping review 21 

Security zone 209 

Self-efficacy 38 

Self-tracking 146 

SEM 40 

Sentiment analysis 136 

Serious games 96 

Service delivery 160 

Sexual health education 23 

Similarity metrics 202 

Smart libraries 207 

Smart technologies 207 

Social and economic 
leader-member exchange 

81 

Social capital 147 

Social identity 41 

Social media 36, 135, 
144 

Social media mining 132 

Social network analysis 145 

Social networking 211 

Social networks 35 

Social question and 
answer 

143 

Socially responsible 
investment index 

197 

Socially responsible 
pedagogy 

169 

Socially shared regulated 
learning 

28 

Source evaluation 170 

South Africa 197 

Spatial-temporal patterns 34 

Staff awareness 77 

Stakeholders 197 

Stakeholders’ online 
engagement 

135 

Startups 76, 196 

STEM 29 

Strategic planning 159 

Strategic planning 165 

Structural debriefing 29 

Structural equation models 214 

Student performance 34 

Student persistence 159, 165 

Student success 159, 165, 
167 

Subject librarian 164 

Sub-Saharan Africa 23 

Subscription to e-resources 26 

Support programmer 164 

Support vector machine 205 

Support vector machines 203 

Survey 93 

Sustainability 95, 198 

Sustainability reporting 197 

Sustainable growth 195 

Synchronous web-based 
teaching 

211 

System dynamics 29 

Systems thinking 29 

Tacit knowledge sharing 85 

Tanzania 195 

Teacher education 40 

Teacher mediation 31 

Teaching 158 

Teaching and learning 
innovation 

40 

Teaching methods 160 

Team diversity in 
knowledge flow 

82 

Team management 82 

Technological change 214 

Technological learning 71 

Technology 101, 108, 



35 

 

117 

Technology roadmap 208 

Telemedicine 203 

Text analysis 145 

The Rash model 142 

Thematic analysis 143 

Threshold concepts 170 

Top-down management 86 

Training 160 

Transfer learning 168 

Transfer students 167 

Transformational 
leadership 

40 

Transparency 197 

Trends 84 

Trust 140 

Twitter 141, 145 

Twitter user profile 137 

UK 70 

Inflow intentions 131 

University libraries 93, 154, 
164 

University students 35 

Unmotivated students 26 

USA 93 

User behaviour 99 

User-centred design 107 

User-generated content 143 

Users’ motivation 143 

Utilitarian value 215 

Value creation 84 

Verified content 26 

Veterinary science 24 

Video games 29 

Videogames 30 

Virtual learning 37 

Virtual reality 213 

Virtual reference 160 

Virtual research 
environments 

199 

Visual literacy 169 

Visually creative teaching 211 

Vocabulary 
homogenization 

199 

Wearable computing 100 

Web-based AR 117 

Web-based barcode 
reader 

117 

Web-based barcode 
scanner 

117 

We Chat 147 

Word-of-mouth 198 

Writing programs 171 

X3ML tools 199 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


